503724840 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD PERRIN	12/20/2004
HENRI PIONCHON	12/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREALISE PACKAGING-CONDITIONNEMENT INC.
Street Address:	3581 RUE ALBERT
City:	RAWDON
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	J0K 1S0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8177083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-658-4844

Email: omar@benoit-cote.com
Correspondent Name: BENOIT & COTÉ INC.
Address Line 1: 1550 METCALFE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, QUEBEC H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1282US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAR PEZO
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Pezo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventors to Crealise#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Crealise#page2.tif

PATENT 503724840 REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0623

85490-2 and 85490-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gérard PERRIN and Henri PIONCHON, citizens of FRANCE, residing at, respectively, 4, Place A. M. Burignant, Meyzieu, 69330, FRANCE, and 38, rue Waldeck-Rousseau, Lyon, 69006, FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made certain inventions and discoveries as described in an application for Letters Patent entitled "CAP AND CLOSURE SYSTEM FOR CLOSING A LARGE POTABLE LIQUID BOTTLE", filed on April 8, 2004 in CANADA and having serial number 2,464,170, and in an application for Letters Patent of the same title, filed on April 8, 2004 in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and having serial number 10/822,211 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, CRÉALISE PACKAGING-CONDITIONNEMENT INC., whose full post office address is 3581, rue Albert, Rawdon, Quebec, JoK 150, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the antire right, title, and interest in and to said inventious and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Applications or on parent applications filed in any country claiming priority from any of said Applications;

NOW, TREERSPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assigners, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the fall end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries,

. 1 .

REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0624

and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be gramed upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every relessus of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in secondance with this assignment.

Tel que convenu por le estitionnaire es le cédant, ceite cession a sus rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the assignes and the assignor, this assignment has been drawn up in English.

SIGNED this 24 day of 2444	å , 2004.
PERRIN, Gérard	
٠	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I. DESC OFFS LEVY. Grand, personally known to me to b	whose full postal address is 20 and Tean Novem 69002 Lyon TRANCE do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PERRIN, etc. personally present and did see PERRIN,
	this 20th day of the complex 2004.
Mond Wighter signature	
SIGNED this 120th day of 7 econo	<u>58.</u> , 2004.
PIONCHON, Electri	
,	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
4 GUILE Michael	whose full postal address is 20 quai Tran Masley 69001 LTON FRANCE do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see PIONCHON.
	he person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
Declared at	this 22" day of Accomba, 2004.

...

DEC-23-2004 09:21 FAX:0472415180 **RECORDED: 03/07/2016**